ATTACHMENT 15

Site Visit Information

277-04-6091

SAMHAS’s Health Information Network

SAMHSA offered potential offerors a site visit on Tuesday, November 25, 2003, to SHS, the incumbent.  The following questions were asked during the site visit:

1. Q:  What is the square footage of the warehouse of SHS at 7079 Oakland Mills Rd., Columbia, MD?

A:  There is approximately 130,000 square feet of total warehouse space.

2. Does the contractor own all of the equipment in both site visit facilities?

A:  Yes

3. Q:  Will we get a list of attendees at the site visit?

A:  Please see below.

SAMHSA's Health Information Network Site Visit-Nov. 25, 2003,  PARTICIPANTS:

(#1) Nilsin Demby, Vice President/ SEB Solutions/ CNDemby@sebsolutions.com, (410) 203-9673    

(#2) Cathy Crowley, Manager/ JBS, Inc/ ccrowley@jbs1.com, (301) 495-1080 ext.3157 / 

(#3) Eppie O. Hankins, V.P. of Business Development/ BETAH Assoc., Inc./ eohankins@betah.com / (301) 657-4254

(#4) Lisa Edwards, Director/ TranTech, Inc./ lisa_edwards@trantech-inc.com / (703) 671-9873

(#5) Mary Hayes, Project Coordinator/ JBS, Inc/ mhayes@jbs1.com / (301) 495-1080

(#6) Larry Thomas, Operations Manager/ American Ius & Research/ lthomas@air.org / (240) 629-3232

(#7) James Bielski, Vice President/ Ripple EFFECT Communications/ JJBIELSKI@Barntwoods.com / (301) 831-0999

(#8) Paul Rickett, President/ ESI/ Pauly@esi-dc.com / (202) 628-8080

(#9) Laura Matthews, Corp. Writer/ ESI/ lauram@esi-dc.com / (540) 347-0119

(#10) Ruth Jaure, Program Manager / Optimus/ rjaure@optimuscorp.cou / (301) 495-9460

(#11) Greg Simone, Vice President / ESI / gregs@esi-dc.com / (202) 742-5353

(#12) Matthew Lloyd, Warehouse Manager / JBS, Inc / mlloyd@jbs1.com / (240) 568-0040

(#13) Gary Niskanen, CBM / AT&T / gniskanen@ems.att.com / (703) 506-5025

(#14) Richard Stout, Managing Director / AIR / Rstout@air.org / (301) 592-8600

(#15) Roland Fritter, Fulfillment Manager / Eagle Design & Mang Inc. / Roland@aerie.com / (301) 907-8900

(#16) Nina Corin, PD / BETAH Assoc., Inc. / ncorin@betah.com / (301) 657-4254

(#17) John Walsh, Director / ASPEN / Jwalsh@aspensys.com / (301) 519-5848

(#18) Michael Stempler, Executive Vice President / JBS, Inc / mstempler@jbs1.com / (301) 495-1080

(#19) Christopher Dougherty, COO / Optimus Corporation / chris.dougherty@optimuscorp.com / (301) 585-7075 ext.2230

(#20) Richard Garcia, Business Development / BETAH Assoc., Inc. / rgarcia@betah.com 

(#21) Silbia Dunlop, Vice President / Information Ventures Inc. / silbia@infoventure.com / (215) 569-2300

(#22) Bruce Kleinstein, President / Information Ventures Inc. / bruce@infoventure.com / (275) 569-2300

(#23) Andy Seymour, Business Development / Panacea Consulting / aseymour@panacea.com / (703) 841-8276

(#24) Craig Carr, Warehouse/Distribution / IQ Solutions / ccarr@iqsolutions / (301) 984-1471

(#25) Trish Treanon, Director / ESI / trisht@esi-dc.com / (240) 744-7021

(#26) Amy, Manager / (301) 519-6306

(#27) Scott Brand / KAI / sbrand@KAI-research.com / (301) 770-2730

(#28) Alan Mihalry, Manager / ICF / AMIHALRY@ICRAH.com / (703) 841-8271

(#29) Brian Weaver, Vice President of BD / Z Tech / bweaver@z-techcorp.com / (202) 298 5550

(#30) Best Silker, Director of BD / Triad Communications / bsilkers@triad-com.com / (202) 332-3800

(#31) Van Do / van@triad-com.com / 

(#32) Lisa Swanberg Senior Vice President / IQ Solutions / lswanberg@iqsolutions.com / (301) 984-1471

(#33) John Misiag, Senior Partner / SeBS / jmisiag@sebsolutions.com / (443) 226-6896

(#34) Regina W. Oliver, Deputy Director, Library / Optimus Corp. / regina.oliver@optimus.corp / (301) 763-2510

(#35) Robbie L. Hayes, Vice President / IQ Solutions / rhayes@iqsolutions.com / (240) 221-4296

(#36) Ilyana Quintas, CEO / IQ Solutions / iquintas@iqsolutions.com , (301) 984-1871

